

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4279/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2023 in CRMABA No. 19111/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

AKSHAY BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67786/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 67786/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.  
Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 25.07.2023.

In the meantime, interim protection shall continue to  
enure in favour of the petitioner.(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)