

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4279/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2023 in CRMABA No. 19111/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

AKSHAY BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67786/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Srinivasan Udupa, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking two weeks adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

2. Interim order shall continue.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)

COURT MASTER (NSH)